### **Notice of Meeting Sedona Wastewater Municipal Property Corporation Board of Directors** Vultee Conference Room Monday, April 25, 2016, 9:55 a.m.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Board of Directors of the Sedona Wastewater Municipal Property Corporation and to the general public that the Board will holding a meeting on Monday, April 25, 2016 at 9:55 a.m. in the Vultee Conference Room, located at 106 Roadrunner Drive, Sedona, AZ 86336.

1. Call to order 2. Roll call 3. Approval of minutes from: a. Monday, April 27, 2015 4. Approval of 2016 Annual Report 5. Adjournment Posted: \_\_\_\_\_ Susan L. Irvine, Secretary

The Vultee Conference Room is accessible to people with disabilities, in compliance with the Federal "504" and "ADA" laws. Those with needs for special typeface print may request these at the City Clerk's Office (928) 282-3113. All requests should be made forty-eight hours prior to the meeting.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

The board reserves the right to adjourn into executive session when needed, A.R.S. § 38-431.03(a)(3) for legal consultation on the above agenda.

# Summary Minutes Sedona Wastewater Municipal Property Corporation Board of Directors Vultee Conference Room Monday, April 27, 2015, 9:45 a.m.

- **1. Call to order:** Chairman Moriarty called the meeting to order at 9:51 a.m.
- **2. Roll call**: Chairman Sandy Moriarty, Director Mark DiNunzio, Director Jon Thompson, Secretary Susan Irvine

Sedona City Staff present: City Clerk Susan Irvine

- 3. Approval of minutes from:
- **a.** Monday, May 12, 2014.

Motion: Director DiNunzio moved to approve the May 12, 2014 minutes. Seconded by Director Thompson. Vote: Motion carried unanimously with four (4) in favor and zero (0) opposed.

4. Approval of 2015 Annual Report.

Motion: Director DiNunzio moved to approve the annual report as presented. Seconded by Director Thompson. Vote: Motion carried unanimously with four (4) in favor and zero (0) opposed.

**5. Adjournment:** Chairman Moriarty adjourned the meeting without objection at 9:52 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,		
Susan L. Irvine, Secretary		



### WEB FORM COPY

## STATE OF ARIZONA **CORPORATION COMMISSION CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT** & CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE



**DUE ON OR BEFORE** 5/12/2016

			ር 1	$\cap$
FΙL	ING	FFF	ÐΙ	0.00

organ & 10-3	ized pursuant to Arizona 3121(A). YOUR REPORT	Revised Statutes, Title 10.	The Commission's authority THIS ORIGINAL FORM. Make	§10-1622 & 10-11622 for all corporations to prescribe this form is A.R.S. §§ 10-127 changes or corrections where necessary
1.	SEDONA WASTE % SUSAN L IRVIN 102 ROADRUNNE	IE	PROPERTY CORPOR	ATION
	SEDONA, AZ 863	363710		
	Business Phone: State of Domicile:	7.5	(Business phone is optional.)  Type of Corporation:	NON-PROFIT
2.	Mailing Address: 1	SUSAN L IRVINE 02 ROADRUNNER DR SEDONA, AZ 863363710		s Street or Physical Address, If Different.
	ACC USE ONLY Fee \$	appointment by sig		gent address must be in Arizona.
	Penalty \$ Reinstate \$		ation or limited liability company) ha opointment until my removal or resig	ving been designated the new Statutory Agent, gnation pursuant to law.
	Expedite \$ Resubmit \$	Signati	ure of new Statutory Agent	
	Resubmit 5	Printed	Name of new Statutory Agent	·
	Secondary Address:  Foreign Corporations are RE  to complete this section			
4. (	BUSINESS CORPORATIO  1. Accounting 2. Advertising 3. Aerospace 4. Agriculture 5. Architecture 6. Banking/Finance		1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. are	DN-PROFIT CORPORATIONS  Charitable Benevolent Educational Civic Political

# 07572115 SEDONA WASTEWATER MUNICIPAL PROPERTY CORPORATION Page 2

5. CAPITALIZATION: (For-profit Corporations and Business Trus	sts are <u>REQUIRED</u> to complete this section.)
	ates held by trustees evidencing their beneficial interest in the trust
5a. Please examine the corporation's original Articles of Incorporation of Shares/Certificates Authorized  Cla	
<del>,</del>	
<ol><li>Review all corporation amendments to determine if the ori minutes for the number of shares issued.</li></ol>	ginal number of shares has changed. Examine the corporation's
Number of Shares/Certificates Issued Cla	ss Series Within Class (if any)
6. SHAREHOLDERS: (For-profit Corporations and Business Trus	ets are <u>REQUIRED</u> to complete this section.)
	s issued by the corporation, or having more than a 20% beneficial
Name:	Name:
NONE Name:	Name:
7. OFFICERS PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	
Name: SANDRA J MORIARTY	Name: SUSAN L IRVINE
Title: CHAIRMAN	Title: SECRETARY
Address: 102 ROADRUNNER DRIVE	Address: 102 ROADRUNNER DRIVE
SEDONA, AZ 863363710	SEDONA, AZ 863363710
Date taking office: 01/13/2015	Date taking office: 10/24/2011
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Address:	Address:
Date taking office:	Date taking office:
8. DIRECTORS PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	
Name: JON THOMPSON	Name: MARK DINUNZIO
Address: 102 ROADRUNNER DRIVE	Address: 102 ROADRUNNER DRIVE
SEDONA, AZ 863363710	SEDONA, AZ 863363710
Date taking office: 01/13/2015	Date taking office: 06/13/2012
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
Date taking office:	Date taking office:

Non	profi	ICIAL DISCLOSURE (A.R.S. §10-11622(A)(9)) ts – financial disclosure is no longer required. Cooperati ations are not required to file a financial statement.	ive marketing a	ssociations – must submit a financial statement. All other types	
ONL	YNO	ONPROFIT CORPORATIONS MUST ANSWER THIS G	QUESTION:		
Same.		1BERS (A.R.S. §10-11622(A)(6))		ration <b>DOES DOES NOT M</b> have members.	
<b>10.</b> <u>9</u> A.	Has	6 of the issued and outstanding common shares or 10%	incorporator, or	(2(A)(8) & 10-11622(A)(7)) who, in a For-profit corporation, controls or holds more than prietary, beneficial or membership interest in the corporation	
1.					
2.		iod immediately preceding the execution of this certificate victed of a felony, the essential elements of which consists.		srepresentation, theft by false pretenses or restraint of trade or	
3.	monopoly in any state or federal jurisdiction within the seven year period immediately preceding execution of this certificate?  Subject to an injunction, judgment, decree or permanent order of any state or federal court entered within the seven year period immediately preceding execution of this certificate where such injunction, judgment, decree or permanent order involved the violation of:  (a) fraud or registration provisions of the securities laws of that jurisdiction, or  (b) the consumer fraud laws of that jurisdiction, or  (c) the antitrust or restraint of trade laws of that jurisdiction?				
	LE III	VEOUA A 46 - 6-11		e box must be marked: YES □ NO ☒	
		res to A, the following information <u>must be submiti</u> ions stated in Items 1 through 3 above.	ted as an attachr	ment to this report for each person subject to one or more of the	
	1.	Full birth name.	5.	Date and location of birth.	
	2. 3.	Full present name and prior names used.  Present home address.	6.	The nature and description of each conviction or judicial action; the date and location; the court and public agency	
	4.	All prior addresses for immediately preceding 7 year period.	ar	involved; and the file or cause number of the case.	
В.	the in a		other proprietant poration on the b On hitted as an attack sons involved.	e box must be marked: YES  NO  hment to this report for each corporation subject to the	
11. §	STAT	EMENT OF BANKRUPTCY OR RECEIVERSHIP (A.R.	a.s. §§ 10-1623	& 10-11623)	
A. Has the <u>corporation</u> filed a petition for bankruptcy or appointed a receiver? <u>One box must be marked:</u> <b>YES</b> NO If "Yes" to A, the following information <u>must be submitted</u> as an attachment to this report:  1. All officers, directors, trustees and major stockholders of the corporation within one year of filing the petition for bankruptcy or the appointment of a receiver. If a major stockholder is a corporation, the statement shall list the current president, chairman of the board of directors and major stockholders of such corporate stockholder. "Major stockholder" means a shareholder possessing or controlling twenty per cent of the issued and outstanding shares or twenty per cent of any proprietary, beneficial or membership interest in the corporation.					
	2.	Whether any such person has been an officer, directo	r, trustee or majo	or stockholder of any other corporation within one year of the	
		bankruptcy or receivership of the other corporation. If	so, for each such	n corporation give:	
		<ul><li>(a) Name and address of each corporation;</li><li>(b) States in which it: (i) was incorporated and</li></ul>	(ii) transacted h	nusiness	
		(c) Dates of operation.	(ii) transacted b	Mainess.	
40 /	SIGNI	ATURES. Appual Paparts must be signed and	datad by at laa	et and duly authorized officer or they will be rejected	
I ded	clare, with	under penalty of perjury, that all corporate income to	ax returns requare under penal	st one duly authorized officer or they will be rejected. ired by Title 43 of the Arizona Revised Statutes have been ty of perjury that I (we) have examined this report and the ge and belief they are true, correct and complete.	
Nan	ne	Date	Name	Date	
		re			
Title		(Signator(s) must be duly authorized or	Title	(a) listed in position 7 of this would	

Please Enter Corporation Name: SEDONA WASTEWATER MUNICIPAL PROPERTY CORPORATION File number 07572115 Page 3